WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC. P.O. BOX 4010 CARSON CITY, NEVADA 897 ESC NO. C10601GLB

89702

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE and DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

LOMAS MORTGAGE USA, INC., formerly THE LOMA	
the Deed of Trust, dated SEPTEMBER 28 ,1987 .	, is the Owner and holder of the Note secured by
made byROBERT_C. GOETTELMAN_AND_VIRGINIA	
	as Trustor to
FIRST NEVADA TITLE COMPANY, INC.	as Trustee, for the benefit of
OLD STONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	
	as beneficiary, which Deed of Trust
was recorded in the office of the County Recorder of in Book 1087, at Page 2093 as Document No.	Douglas County, Nevada o. 164483 on OCTOBER 15 , 1987 .
Hereby substitutes <u>GIBRALTAR DEED COMPANY</u> in lieu of the above named Trustee under said Deed of	of Trust.
GIBRALTAR DEED COMPANY	hereby accepts said appointment as Trustee
under said Deed of Trust and, as sucessor Trustee, pur in accordance with the provisions of said Deed of Trustegally entitled thereto all estate now held by it under	resuant to the request of said Owner and Holder and st does hereby reconvey without warranty to the persons said Deed of Trust.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF (Owner) LOMAS MORTONETTLETON COMPANY	GAGE USA. INC formerly THE LOMAS &
and GIBRALTAR DEED COMPANY by their duly authorized officers, this date May	5th , 1993 has caused these presents to be executed
LOMAS MORTGAGE USA, INC., formerly THE LOMAS NETTLETON COMPANY	
(SEAL) (OWNER)	GIBRALTAR DEED COMPANY (SEAL) (SEAL)
Billion	By Ata Case
Thomas Erineking (NAME)	Alan Cizdziel
Assistant Vice President (IIILE)	Vice President
STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Dallas	STATE OF TX COUNTY OF DALLAS
On May 5th, 1993 before me, the	On May 5th 1993 before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Thomas Enneking	undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Alan Cizdziel
known to me to be the Assistant Vice President	known to me to be the Vice President
of the corporation that executed the within Instrument, known to me to be the persons who executed the within Instrument on	of the corporation that executed the within Instrument, known to me to be the persons who executed the within Instrument on
behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me	behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me
that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.	that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.
WITNESS my hand and official spal.	WITNESS my hard and official seal.
21 plans	Va XI
Notary Public	Pam Shurmantine Notary Public
	ೈಎಎಂಯಯನಾಯ ಾಯಾಯಂಯ
	8 PAM SHURMANTINE
Prepared by: Renae Howard	Notary Public, State of Texas 8
Lomas Mortgage USA	8
P. O. Box 226805 Central Payoff Services	ಕ್ಷಿಯ ಪ್ರಭಾವಿ ಕ್ರಾಪ್ತಿಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಪ್ತಿಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಪ್ರಿಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಪ್ತಿಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಪ್ತಿಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಪ್ತಿಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕ್ರಪ್
Dallas, Texas 75222-6805	
δ	
K regal voltigation	
8 for N.S.A. A contraction State of Toxas 8	
8 King of My Commission Expires 10-26-1990 8	REQUESTED BY
ಕ್ಷಾಣದ ಹಾಡು ಬರು ಹಾಡು ಹಾಡು ಹಾಡು ಹಾಡು ಹಾಡು ಹಾಡು ಹಾಡು ಹಾಡ	WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, IN
	IN DEFICIAL "RECORDS OF
	DOUGLAS COL HEVADA

793 JUL 26 P12:06

313387 SUZANNE BE AUDREAU RECORDER
BK 0 7 9 3 PG 4 8 8 7 SUZANNE BE AUDREAU DEPUTY